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18-Sep-17

1ST XI
Lewis Hodgins
Jack Doodson
Lewis Hodgins
Jack Doodson
Tom Cullen
Aaron Wilson
Tom Elborn
Jack Doodson
Ed Langley
Josh Graves
Tom Elborn
Neil Morgan
Brett Penny
Neil Morgan
Matt Dale
Jack Doodson
Matt Dale
Tom Waterton
Jack Doodson
Jack Doodson
Lewis Hodgins
Josh Graves
Ed Langley
Lewis Hodgins
Jack Doodson
Tom Waterton
Lewis Hodgins
Tom Elborn
Tom Elborn
Tom Waterton
Tom Elborn
Tom Waterton
Ryan Wilson

Parth Mehta
Nick Hodgins
Parth Mehta
Parth Mehta
Jack Doodson
Shidhu Kanade
Nick Hodgins
Nick Hodgins

150
103
101

50

6-51
5-24
5-25
5-26
5-26
5-27
5-29
5-60

Stanmore
* Kings Langley
Stevenage
Bourne End
Chipperfield/Clarendon
Chipperfield/Clarendon
Northwood
Shenley Village
Radlett Il
Harpenden Il
Northchurch
Knebworth Park
Old Albanian
Leverstock Green
Harpenden Il
Harpenden Il
Kings Langley
Radlett Il
Tring Park
Shenley Village
Shenley Village
North London
Chipperfield/Clarendon
Radlett Il
Kings Langley
West Herts
Leverstock Green
Broxbourne
Old Albanian
Northchurch
Berkhamsted
Watford Town
Stanmore

*

*

Shenley Village
Old Albanian
Northwood
Stevenage

Kings Langley
Old Albanian
Berkhamsted
Leverstock Green

HHTCC

03-Sep-17
06-May-17
24-Jun-17
28-May-17
10-Sep-17
10-Sep-17
12-Aug-17
16-Jul-17
02-Jul-17
15-Jul-17
04-Jun-17
13-Aug-17
02-Sep-17
17-Jun-17
13-May-17
15-Jul-17
06-May-17
02-Jul-17
15-Apr-17
05-Aug-17
03-Jun-17
21-May-17
10-Sep-17
02-Jul-17
08-Jul-17
23-Jul-17
19-Aug-17
27-May-17
01-Jul-17
04-Jun-17
29-Apr-17
20-Aug-17
03-Sep-17

05-Aug-17
02-Sep-17
10-Jun-17
24-Jun-17
08-Jul-17
01-Jul-17
29-Apr-17
17-Jun-17

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

2017 L AUGHING CAVALIERS

2ND XI
Tom Waterton 126 Langleybury 06-May-17
Saed Ali 85  Tring Park 15-Apr-17
Rahul Wickrams 61 Bayford & Hertford 05-Aug-17
Will Langley 60  Potters Bar 24-Jun-17
Ryan Bell 59 * Sawbridgeworth 01-Jul-17
Richard Morton 57 * Sawbridgeworth ~ 02-Sep-17
Suren Perera 54  Berkhamsted 29-Apr-17
Darryl Barnett 54  Bourne End 04-Jun-17

Charlie Hoskins 6 - 14 Wheathampstead 29-Jul-17
Charlie Hoskins 6 - 20 Potters Bar 26-Aug-17
Richard Morton 5-30 St Albans West Inc  15-Jul-17

NOoO A WN =

3RD XI
Andy Turbutt 88  Mill Hill Village
Bryan Davies 85 * Hitchin Il
Scott Radcliffe 69  Flamstead |

Andy Turbutt 68  Hawrldge & Cholesbu

Graham Clark 64 * Holwhites Trinibis Il
Ryan Wilson 61 Hertingfordbury |
Ed Canham 51 Hertingfordbury |

Ben Dumpleton 5-29 Holtwhites Trinibls I

13-May-17
22-Jul-17
29-Jul-17
30-Apr-17
10-Jun-17
01-Jul-17
01-Jul-17

10-Jun-17

4TH XI
1 Mike Samuels
2 Mike Samuels
3 Will Stokes
4 Mike Samuels
5 Dan Turbutt
6
7
8
9

Nic Benson
Darryl Barnett
Paul Smith
Sunny Clark
## Mike Samuels
## Will Stokes
## Mike Samuels

Nic Benson

86 * Harpenden Dolphins
80 WGCIV

73  Bayford & Hertford Il
73 Shenley Village Ill
69  Mill Hill Village Il
62 Mill Hill Village Il
60 Reedlll

57  Hatfield Hyde Il
54 * WGC IV

54 Harpenden Dolphins
54  WGC IV

50  Bayford & Hertford Il

5-18 West Herts lIl

22-Jul-17
05-Aug-17
10-Jun-17
08-Jul-17
13-May-17
13-May-17
24-Jun-17
17-Jun-17
03-Jun-17
20-May-17
03-Jun-17
10-Jun-17

01-Jul-17

SO NOO A WON

SUNDAY XI
Lewis Hodgins
Ed Langley
Nic Benson
Aaron Wilson
Charlie Hoskins
Charlie Hoskins
Charlie Hoskins
Aaron Wilson
Sunny Clark
Mike Samuels

100

86
79
75
61
58
55
53
52
50

Simmons
St John Fisher
* Old Elizabethans
Saracens
* St John Fisher
Berhamsted
* Simmons
St John Fisher
* Old Elizabethans
* Roving Reporters

25-Jun-17
27-Aug-17
16-Jul-17
30-Jul-17
27-Aug-17
23-Jul-17
25-Jun-17
27-Aug-17
16-Jul-17
11-Jun-17
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